
HBYC: Start Boat Roster
25-Jan-21

DATE EVENT
START

TIME

HOST 

CLUB

AQUATIC 

ADVICE
LAND DUTY OFFICER ON WATER RACE OFFICER CREW 1 CREW 2 CREW 3 SHIRLEY FREEMAN SHIRLEY F DRIVER

FINISH CREW (2 HANDER, LONG 

DISTANCE)

Thu, 7 Jan 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 1 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Murray Judd Ryan Blackstock

Fri, 8 Jan 2021 S80 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 8/9/10 JANUARY

Sat, 9 Jan 2021 HBYC SATURDAY RACE 1, RYCV LORD BRASSEY TROPHY 13:00 RYCV Gary Marks David Phillips Stephen Cheney David Le Roy

Wed, 13 Jan 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 2 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock Sarah Travers Chris Williamson (HBYC to be Start Boat)

Thu, 14 Jan 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 2 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Matt Butterworth Peter Spruzen

Sat, 16 Jan 2021 HBYC SATURDAY RACE 2, RYCV AWINYA CUP, 14:00 HBYC na Noel Robbins Ron Van Der Heide (HBYC to assist RMYS)

Sun, 17 Jan 2021 RM SMITH PURSUIT RACE 1 (BOB PILGRIM TROPHY) 14:00 HBYC Gary Marks Joe Wetzels Peter Brooker Jonathan Fryer 

Wed, 20 Jan 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 3 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock Sarah Travers James Walshe

Thu, 21 Jan 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 3 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Murray Judd Ryan Blackstock

Sat, 23 Jan 2021 PORTARLINGTON PASSAGE RACE 10:00 HBYC Doug White Ray Proudlock Vic O’Driscoll (Rod Moore, Noel Robbins RMYS Finish boat)

Wed, 27 Jan 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 4 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock Chris Williamson James Walshe

Thu, 28 Jan 2021 RAINE AND HORN TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 4 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Matt Butterworth Peter Spruzen

Sat, 30 Jan 2021 HBYC SATURDAY RACE 3, RYCV LORD FORSTER TROPHY 13:30 RYCV - - - - - -

Sun, 31 Jan 2021 TWO-HANDED RACE 1 (BERNIE KAVANAUGH TROPHY) 11:00 HBYC Gary Marks Sam Sutton Noel Robbins Rod Moore Jonathan Fryer 

Wed, 3 Feb 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 5 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock Doug White Chris Williamson

Thu, 4 Feb 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 5 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Murray Judd Ryan Blackstock

Sat, 6 Feb 2021 RANGE SERIES 13:30 TBC Press Boat Mark Sheehan Simon Love 

Sun, 7 Feb 2021 JENNIFER GOLDSMITH LADIES SKIPPERS RACE RMYS - - - - - -

Wed, 10 Feb 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES  RACE 6 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock James Walshe 

Thu, 11 Feb 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 6 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Matt Butterworth Peter Spruzen

Sat, 13 Feb 2021 HENRY PRESS SHORT COURSE 10:15 HBYC Gary Marks Hugh Munro Roland Wahiquist Vic O’Driscoll Sail Committee

Sat, 13 Feb 2021 SEA PILOT RACE LONG COURSE/RMYS BIG BAY CHALLENGE 10:00 HBYC Gary Marks Hugh Munro Roland Wahiquist Vic O’Driscoll Sail Committee

Sun, 14 Feb 2021 SHIRLEY FREEMAN MEMORIAL TROPHY 11:00 HBYC Tim Metherall Noel Robbins Rod Moore Ian Robertson

Sun, 14 Feb 2021 WOMENS SKIPPERS DIVISION 2 - NON SPINAKER 11:05 HBYC Tim Metherall Noel Robbins Rod Moore Ian Robertson

Wed, 17 Feb 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES  RACE 7 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock Chris Williamson 

Thu, 18 Feb 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 7 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Murray Judd Ryan Blackstock

Sat, 20 Feb 2021 WYNDHAM HARBOUR PASSAGE RACE  (VICE COMMODORE'S CUP) 13:00 HBYC Gary Marks Craig Jackson Peter Brooker Phil Hill Sail Committee

Wed, 24 Feb 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 8 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock Sarah Travers 

Thu, 25 Feb 2021 RAINE AND HORN TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 8 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Matt Butterworth Peter Spruzen

Sat, 27 Feb 2021 RANGE SERIES 13:30 TBC Press Boat Mark Sheehan Simon Love 

Sun, 28 Feb 2021 PPWCS RACE 4 VAL HODGE  RYCV - - - - - -

Wed, 3 Mar 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES  RACE 9 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock Doug White 

Thu, 4 Mar 2021 RAINE &HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 9 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Murray Judd Ryan Blackstock

Sat, 6 Mar 2021 ORCV MELBOURNE TO KING ISLAND ORCV

Wed, 10 Mar 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES  RACE 10 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock James Walshe

Thu, 11 Mar 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 10 FINAL RACE 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Rod Austin Matt Butterworth Peter Spruzen

Sat, 13 Mar 2021 RANGE SERIES 13:30 TBC Press Boat Mark Sheehan Simon Love 

Sun, 14 Mar 2021 CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED RACE 2 (ACROSPIRE TROPHY) 11:00 HBYC Gary Marks Phil Hill Noel Robbins Roland Wahiquist Sail Committee

Wed, 17 Mar 2021 TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 11 18:00 RYCV Ray Proudlock Gary Marks Chris Williamson

Thu, 18 Mar 2021 FISH AND CHIPS RACE 18:00 HBYC Gary Marks Leo Eeckman Paul Neilson Sally Neilson

Sat, 20 Mar 2021 RYCV HAROLD WARD TROPHY HBYC CLUB AGGREGATE 13:00 RYCV - - - - - -

Sun, 21 Mar 2021 RM SMITH PURSUIT RACE 2 14:00 HBYC Gary Marks Andrew Blackstock Peter Brooker Ron Van Der Heide Jonathan Fryer 

Sat, 27 Mar 2021 RANGE SERIES 13:30 TBC Press Boat Mark Sheehan 0458 229 355 Simon Love 0476 787 137

Sun, 28 Mar 2021 CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED RACE 3 11:00 HBYC Gary Marks Jonathan Fryer Ian Robertson Roland Wahiquist Sail Committee

Sat, 3 Apr 2021 EASTER ORCV RACE ORCV

Sat, 10 Apr 2021 MORNINGTON CUP 10:00 HBYC Gary Marks Gary Marks Roland Wahiquist Murray Judd Vic O’Driscoll MORNINGTON YC

Sun, 11 Apr 2021 ASSOCIATION CUP - - - - - -

Sat, 17 Apr 2021 RMYS SERVICES SHIELD HBYC SATURDAY RACES RACE 4 14:00 RMYS - - - - - -

Sun, 18 Apr 2021 ASSOCIATION CUP RE -SAIL - - - - - -

Sun, 18 Apr 2021 R M SMITH PURSUIT SERIES RACE 3 14:00 HBYC Gary Marks Doug White Peter Brooker Ron Vand Heide Jonathan Fryer 

Sat, 24 Apr 2021 ST. LEONARDS PASSAGE RACE (DON THOMPSON PHS/MICHAEL WILSON AMS CUPS)10:00 HBYC Gary Marks Roland Wahiquist Vic O’Driscoll tbc

Sat, 1 May 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 1 13:10 HBYC Gary Marks Joe Wetzels Noel Robbins Rod Moore 

Sat, 8 May 2021 PHOENIX TROPHY RYCV - - - - - -

Sat, 8 May 2021 R M SMITH PURSUIT SERIES RACE 9 13:30 HBYC Gary Marks Sam Sutton Noel Robbins Rod Moore Jonathan Fryer 

Sat, 15 May 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 2 13:10 HBYC Gary Marks Sally Neilson Roland Wahiquist Peter Brooker

Sat, 29 May 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 3 13:10 HBYC Gary Marks Hugh Munro Noel Robbins Rod Moore 

Sat, 5 Jun 2021 AWKR REGATTA RMYS - - - - - -

Sat, 12 Jun 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 4 13:10 HBYC Gary Marks Tim Metherall Rod Moore Noel Robbins 

Sat, 26 Jun 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 5 13:10 HBYC Gary Marks Gary Marks Noel Robbins Rod Moore 

Sat, 10 Jul 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 6 13:10 HBYC Gary Marks Craig Jackson Rod Moore Noel Robbins 

Sat, 24 Jul 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 7 13:10 HBYC Gary Marks Phil Hill Noel Robbins Rod Moore 

Sat, 7 Aug 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 8 13:10 HBYC Gary Marks Jonathan Fryer Rod Moore Noel Robbins

Sat, 21 Aug 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 9 plus "After Party" 13:10 HBYC Gary Marks Leo Eeckman Noel Robbins Rod Moore 
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